
Day 1 Day 1 Day 1Day 1 Day 1 Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 Day 1

08 & 09/02/2020 LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 Total Rank 0 1 2 3 5 PEN LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 Total Rank 0 1 2 3 5 PEN Total Rank 0 1 2 3 5 PEN

1 Matt FOSTER 30 22 21 73 2 6 8 11 6 5 0 28 23 13 64 2 9 3 3 10 5 0 137 1 15 11 14 16 10 0

2 Dylan BALL 18 5 4 27 1 1 22 8 3 1 2 0 12 - - 12 1 4 4 0 1 1 0 DNF 2 26 12 3 2 3 0

3 Phil SHILTON 21 12 12 45 1 14 11 3 6 2 0 27 27 21 75 1 3 5 4 14 4 0 120 1 17 16 7 20 6 0

4 Carl ROBSON 22 17 18 57 2 15 5 2 11 3 0 33 24 32 89 3 0 5 7 10 8 0 146 2 15 10 9 21 11 0

5 Daniel HERBERT 27 29 23 79 4 7 6 6 12 5 0 34 22 30 86 2 1 6 1 16 6 0 165 3 8 12 7 28 11 0

6 Jason DAY 25 24 23 72 3 10 6 2 14 4 0 32 33 36 101 4 0 3 3 14 10 0 173 4 10 9 5 28 14 0

7 Colin DOWNS 28 23 28 79 5 5 7 6 15 3 0 31 25 23 79 5 2 3 3 20 2 0 158 5 7 10 9 35 5 0

8 Kevin PINFOLD 18 8 7 33 1 20 7 3 5 1 0 15 15 12 42 2 8 9 8 4 1 0 75 1 28 16 11 9 2 0

9 Grant THWAITES 28 29 25 82 6 5 5 5 19 2 0 34 27 26 87 6 2 3 3 16 6 0 169 6 7 8 8 35 8 0

10 Kevin GUNDRY 23 18 6 47 3 15 6 8 5 2 0 24 21 15 60 3 5 7 5 11 2 0 107 3 20 13 13 16 4 0

11 Kerry LOWNDES 20 12 10 42 2 17 6 5 7 1 0 13 14 11 38 1 11 7 5 7 0 0 80 2 28 13 10 14 1 0

12 Hannah RUSHWORTH 25 18 17 60 4 1 13 8 3 7 5 0 25 27 23 75 4 1 2 7 3 14 4 0 135 4 1 15 15 6 21 9 0

13 Richard MCKENZIE 14 21 13 48 2 18 3 6 6 3 0 18 10 13 41 2 14 5 1 8 2 0 89 2 32 8 7 14 5 0

14 Jim HENDERSON 25 15 24 64 4 10 8 6 8 4 0 21 18 13 52 3 8 9 2 8 3 0 116 4 18 17 8 16 7 0

15 Neil STURMFELS 22 19 14 55 3 13 8 2 11 2 0 30 15 15 60 4 8 5 4 9 4 0 115 3 21 13 6 20 6 0

16 Ray SKINNER 8 11 7 26 1 21 8 3 4 0 0 7 12 4 23 1 21 3 0 5 1 0 49 1 42 11 3 9 1 0

17 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 20 7 2 29 2 25 5 0 3 3 0 14 14 9 37 2 17 5 2 1 5 0 66 1 42 10 2 4 8 0

18 Chris MORRISON 10 20 4 34 3 25 5 0 3 3 0 19 15 9 43 3 14 6 3 2 5 0 77 3 39 11 3 5 8 0

19 Brent NEILSON 14 15 7 36 4 20 6 4 4 2 0 19 8 9 36 1 17 3 1 7 2 0 72 2 37 9 5 11 4 0

20 Nathan DAY 17 6 4 27 1 24 5 3 2 2 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 4 24 5 3 2 2 0

21 Peter ROBSON 13 12 7 32 4 18 9 4 5 0 0 7 6 6 19 1 20 4 3 3 0 0 51 3 38 13 7 8 0 0

22 Lisa EVANS 26 21 17 64 7 2 9 8 3 15 1 0 15 11 10 36 6 2 10 12 2 5 1 0 100 6 2 19 20 5 20 2 0

23 Steve ARMISTEAD 19 7 4 30 3 23 5 3 3 2 0 11 14 7 32 5 18 6 0 2 4 0 62 4 41 11 3 5 6 0

24 Josh HOUGHTON 23 17 14 54 5 2 15 7 1 10 3 0 10 10 6 26 4 1 16 6 4 4 0 0 80 5 1 31 13 5 14 3 0

25 Abe HERBERT 45 - - 58 6 3 5 2 1 3 9 X 24 24 30 78 7 2 6 0 4 15 5 0 DNF 7 2 11 2 5 18 14 X

26 Warren DAY 8 7 3 18 1 27 4 1 4 0 0 11 10 4 25 3 17 7 2 3 1 0 43 1 44 11 3 7 1 0

27 Francis SYDENHAM 11 9 9 29 2 26 2 1 5 2 0 9 6 6 21 2 19 5 2 4 0 0 50 2 45 7 3 9 2 0
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08/02/2020 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 LAP 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 LAP 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 LAP 3 Total Rank 0 1 2 3 5 PEN

1 Matt FOSTER 2 3 3 5 2 1 5 0 0 1 5 3 30 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 5 1 2 22 2 1 5 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 21 73 2 6 8 11 6 5 0

2 Dylan BALL 2 0 5 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 18 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 27 1 1 22 8 3 1 2 0

3 Phil SHILTON 5 1 1 5 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 3 21 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 12 3 1 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 12 45 1 14 11 3 6 2 0

4 Carl ROBSON 3 3 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 5 0 1 22 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 2 17 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 18 57 2 15 5 2 11 3 0

5 Daniel HERBERT 3 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 0 5 1 2 27 3 1 3 1 0 3 3 5 0 5 0 5 29 2 1 5 3 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 3 23 79 4 7 6 6 12 5 0

6 Jason DAY 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 3 3 25 3 1 5 3 0 5 3 0 0 0 3 1 24 5 1 3 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 23 72 3 10 6 2 14 4 0

7 Colin DOWNS 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 0 2 3 5 28 3 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 23 3 3 5 3 3 1 5 1 0 0 1 3 28 79 5 5 7 6 15 3 0

8 Kevin PINFOLD 3 1 5 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 33 1 20 7 3 5 1 0

9 Grant THWAITES 2 3 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 28 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 3 29 3 5 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 3 25 82 6 5 5 5 19 2 0

10 Kevin GUNDRY 3 2 2 3 2 0 5 0 3 0 1 2 23 3 0 2 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 18 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 47 3 15 6 8 5 2 0

11 Kerry LOWNDES 3 3 2 0 5 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 20 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 12 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 10 42 2 17 6 5 7 1 0

12 Hannah RUSHWORTH 3 3 3 1 1 0 5 3 0 0 1 5 25 0 3 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 18 5 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 17 60 4 1 13 8 3 7 5 0

13 Richard MCKENZIE 0 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 14 2 0 2 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 21 2 1 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 13 48 2 18 3 6 6 3 0

14 Jim HENDERSON 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 25 1 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 15 2 2 5 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 2 24 64 4 10 8 6 8 4 0

15 Neil STURMFELS 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 22 1 3 5 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 19 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 14 55 3 13 8 2 11 2 0

16 Ray SKINNER 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 3 11 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 26 1 21 8 3 4 0 0

17 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 0 5 1 5 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 2 25 5 0 3 3 0

18 Chris MORRISON 0 2 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 3 0 1 3 5 5 0 0 1 1 0 20 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 34 3 25 5 0 3 3 0

19 Brent NEILSON 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 0 1 0 1 14 3 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 15 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 36 4 20 6 4 4 2 0

20 Nathan DAY 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 17 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 27 1 24 5 3 2 2 0

21 Peter ROBSON 2 0 3 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 13 1 1 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 12 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 32 4 18 9 4 5 0 0

22 Lisa EVANS 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 1 5 26 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 0 0 1 3 3 21 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 17 64 7 2 9 8 3 15 1 0

23 Steve ARMISTEAD 0 1 5 2 3 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 19 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 30 3 23 5 3 3 2 0

24 Josh HOUGHTON 3 3 5 1 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 23 2 0 5 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 17 1 0 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 14 54 5 2 15 7 1 10 3 0

25 Abe HERBERT 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 1 0 3 5 5 45 1 0 2 5 5 - 0 0 0 - 58 6 3 5 2 1 3 9 X

26 Warren DAY 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 18 1 27 4 1 4 0 0

27 Francis SYDENHAM 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 29 2 26 2 1 5 2 0
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09/02/2020 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 LAP 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 LAP 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 LAP 3 Total Rank 0 1 2 3 5 PEN

1 Matt FOSTER 5 3 3 5 1 3 3 0 5 0 28 3 3 3 3 2 0 1 1 5 2 23 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 13 64 2 9 3 3 10 5 0

2 Dylan BALL 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 12 - - 12 DNF 4 4 0 1 1 0

3 Phil SHILTON 1 1 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 0 27 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 1 27 1 2 3 2 3 0 5 2 3 0 21 75 1 3 5 4 14 4 0

4 Carl ROBSON 5 3 3 5 5 2 2 3 3 2 33 2 2 1 5 3 2 2 3 3 1 24 1 1 1 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 32 89 3 0 5 7 10 8 0

5 Daniel HERBERT 1 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 34 1 2 3 3 1 5 0 3 3 1 22 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 1 30 86 2 1 6 1 16 6 0

6 Jason DAY 1 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 32 1 3 3 5 3 3 2 5 3 5 33 1 3 3 5 2 5 2 5 5 5 36 101 4 0 3 3 14 10 0

7 Colin DOWNS 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 31 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 0 25 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 0 23 79 5 2 3 3 20 2 0

8 Kevin PINFOLD 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 15 1 2 3 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 15 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 2 2 1 12 42 2 8 9 8 4 1 0

9 Grant THWAITES 5 1 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 34 1 2 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 0 27 3 5 3 0 3 3 3 2 3 1 26 87 6 2 3 3 16 6 0

10 Kevin GUNDRY 5 2 5 1 2 0 3 3 3 0 24 1 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 21 1 0 3 1 3 0 1 3 3 0 15 60 3 5 7 5 11 2 0

11 Kerry LOWNDES 1 0 3 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 13 1 0 3 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 14 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 38 1 11 7 5 7 0 0

12 Hannah RUSHWORTH 3 1 3 0 5 1 3 5 3 1 25 1 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 2 27 3 1 5 3 1 1 3 3 3 0 23 75 4 1 2 7 3 14 4 0

13 Richard MCKENZIE 0 0 3 3 2 1 3 5 1 0 18 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 3 0 10 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 13 41 2 14 5 1 8 2 0

14 Jim HENDERSON 1 0 3 5 1 1 3 3 1 3 21 1 3 0 5 0 2 3 3 0 1 18 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 2 1 13 52 3 8 9 2 8 3 0

15 Neil STURMFELS 0 5 2 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 30 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 3 2 1 15 0 0 1 5 0 0 3 3 2 1 15 60 4 8 5 4 9 4 0

16 Ray SKINNER 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 3 1 12 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 23 1 21 3 0 5 1 0

17 Mark SIDEBOTHAM 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 2 1 14 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 9 37 2 17 5 2 1 5 0

18 Chris MORRISON 0 0 5 3 1 0 5 1 3 1 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 2 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 9 43 3 14 6 3 2 5 0

19 Brent NEILSON 0 0 0 5 0 5 3 3 3 0 19 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 8 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 2 0 9 36 1 17 3 1 7 2 0

20 Nathan DAY - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Peter ROBSON 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 6 19 1 20 4 3 3 0 0

22 Lisa EVANS 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 3 1 2 15 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 3 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 1 1 10 36 6 2 10 12 2 5 1 0

23 Steve ARMISTEAD 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 1 0 11 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 5 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 7 32 5 18 6 0 2 4 0

24 Josh HOUGHTON 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 6 26 4 1 16 6 4 4 0 0

25 Abe HERBERT 0 2 0 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 24 3 3 0 2 5 2 3 3 3 0 24 0 3 0 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 30 78 7 2 6 0 4 15 5 0

26 Warren DAY 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 25 3 17 7 2 3 1 0

27 Francis SYDENHAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 6 21 2 19 5 2 4 0 0
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